
N. NAME ROLE IN THE MEEETING ORGANIZATION TYPE COUNTRY EMAIL

1 Auernhammer Hermann CoB Full Member Technical Univ. Munich FM (DEU) hermann@auernhammer.de
2 Balsari Paolo  CoB PRESIDENT (C-S3) Univ. Turin MC (ITA) paolo.balsari@unito.it
3 Bartali Houssine CoB Management Committee ANAFID MC (MAR) h.bartali@iav.ac.ma
4 Basch Gottlieb Speaker S2.1 MED - Agr. Environ. Devel. SE (@7) gb@uevora.pt
5 Birkmann Christian Pellizzi Prize '20 Winner CLAAS PW (DEU) christian.birkmann@claas.com
6 Bjugstad Nils CoB Full Member Norwegian Univ. Life Sc. FM (NOR) nils.bjugstad@nmbu.no
7 Bodria Luigi CoB Past President Senior Professor PP (ITA) luigi.bodria@unimi.it
8 Böttinger Stefan CoB Full Member Univ. Hohenheim FM (DEU) boettinger@uni-hohenheim.de
9 Cera Paolo Speaker S3.4 KUHN SE (ITA) paolo.cera@kuhn.it

10 Choi Dana CoB Full Member Univ. Florida FM (USA) dana.choi@ufl.edu
11 Chueca Patricia CoB Full Member Inst. Valenciano Investig. Agr. FM (ESP) chueca_pat@gva.es
12 De Baerdemaeker Josse CoB Full Member KU Leuven FM (BEL) josse.debaerdemaeker@kuleuven.be
13 Domingo Elvira Speaker S1.2 EIT FOOD SE (DEU) elvira.domingo@eitfood.eu
14 Febo Pierluigi CoB Full Member Univ. Palermo FM (ITA) pierluigi.febo@unipa.it
15 Feligini Gianluca Speaker S2.2 CNH Industrial SE (ITA) gianluca.feligini@cnh.com
16 Feniyesi Lazlo CoB Full Member Univ. Szent István FM (HUN) laszlo.fenyvesi@hotmail.com
17 Fiala Marco  CoB SECRETARY GENERAL Univ. Milan MC (ITA) marco.fiala@unimi.it
18 Fiorati Stefano CoB Full Member CNH Industrial FM (ITA) stefano.fiorati@cnh.com
19 Fountas Spyros CoB Full Member Ag. Univ. Athens FM (GRC) sfountas@aua.gr; svfountas@gmail.com
20 Fröhlich Peter Speaker S2.3 AgriCircle (CEO) SE (CHE) peter.froehlich@agricircle.com
21 Gao Han Pellizzi Prize '20 Winner (R-S1) Univ. Tennessee PWR (USA) hgan1@utk.edu
22 Gasparetto Ettore CoB Past President Senior Professor PP (ITA) ettore.gasparetto@unimi.it
23 Gavioli Giuseppe CoB Full Member  Atlantic Business Labs, Inc. FM (ITA) gavioli@atlanticbusinesslabs.com
24 Gay Paolo CoB Full Member Univ. Turin FM (ITA) paolo.gay@unito.it
25 Gil Emilio CoB Management Committee Univ. Catalunya MC (ESP) emilio.gil@upc.edu
26 Gronauer Andreas Speaker S3.2B Free Univ.  Bozen S (ITA) andreas.gronauer@unibz.it
27 Grubor Mateja Guest Univ. Zagreb A (HRV) mgrubor@agr.hr
28 Hawken Keith CoB Full Member Univ. Evora FM (POR) keith.hawken@sapo.pt
29 He Zixuan Pellizzi Prize '24  Winner Washington State Univ. PW (USA) zixuan.he2@wsu.edu
30 Houmy Karim CoB Full Member FAO FM (#2) karimhoumy@gmail.com karim.houmy@fao.org 
31 Hugo Emmanuel CoB Full Member IINRAE (President) FM (#4) emmanuel.hugo@inrae.fr
32 Jarén Carmen CoB Full Member Univ. Pùblica Navarra FM (ESP) cjaren@unavarra.es
33 Kawashiri Shinya CoB Full Member YANMAR FM (JPN) shinya_kawashiri@yanmar.com
34 Kienzle Josef CoB Full Member FAO FM (#2) josef.kienzle@fao.org
35 Kittyopas Dares CoB Full Member Thai Soc. Ag.Eng. (President) FM (#13) dares.doae@gmail.com
36 Kole Jaco CoB Full Member SKL FM (NED) j.kole@sklkeuring.nl
37 Kovaĉev Igor CoB Full Member Univ. Zagreb FM (HRV) ikovacev@agr.hr
38 Landers Andrew CoB Full Member Effective Spraying FM (GBR) ajl31@cornell.edu
39 Lynch Andrew Speaker S1.1 Irish Manuf. Res. - IMR SE (IRE) andrew.lynch@imr.ie; aisling.mullally@imr.ie
40 Mantovani Evandro CoB Full Member EMMBRAPA FM (BRA) mantovani.evandro@gmail.com 
41 Maschio Maria Teresa Speaker FederUnacoma (President) SE (@1) presidenza@federunacoma.it
42 Mazzetto Fabrizio Speaker S3.2A Free Univ.  Bozen SE (ITA) fabrizio.mazzetto@unibz.it
43 Meyer Victor Speaker S3.4 KUHN SE (FRA) -
44 Monarca  Danilo CoB Management Committee Univ. La Tuscia Viterbo MC (ITA) monarca@unitus.it
45 Munack Axel CoB Management Committee Senior Professor MC (DEU) axel.munack@t-online.de
46 Niemeijer Evert CoB Full Member CowManager Bv (Manager) FM (NED) e.niemeijer@cowmanager.com
47 Nilsson Eskil CoB Full Member VISAVI FM (SWE) eskil.nilsson@visavi.se
48 Oberti Roberto CoB Full Member Univ. Milan FM (ITA) roberto.oberti@unimi.it
49 Oksanen Timo CoB Full Member Technical Univ. Munich FM (DEU)  timo.oksanen@wzw.tum.de
50 Pessina Domenico CoB Full Member Univ. Milan FM (ITA) domenico.pessina@unimi.it
51 Pezzini Marco CoB Management Committee Federunacoma MC (@1) marco.pezzini@federunacoma.it
52 Piccarolo Pietro CoB Full Member Accademia Gerogofili FM (#5) pietro.piccarolo@unito.it
53 Pichlmaier Benno CoB Full Member (C- S2) AGCO FM (DEU) benno.pichlmaier@agcocorp.com
54 Pickel Peter CoB Managem Committee (C- RPTU MC (DEU) pickeldrpeter@googlemail.com or pickel@rptu.de).
55 Pourreza Alireza CoB Full Member Univ. California-Davis FM (USA) apourreza@ucdavis.edu
56 Renius Karl CoB Management Committee Senior Professor MC (DEU) renius@ftm.mw.tum.de; renius@tum.de
57 Rijk Adrianus CoB Full Member Expert Consultant FM (ESP) agrijk@gmail.com
58 Rondelli Valda CoB Full Member Univ. Bologna FM (ITA) valda.rondelli@unibo.it
59 Savin Lazar CoB Full Member (R-S3) Univ. Novi Sad FM (SCG) lazar.savin@polj.uns.ac.rs
60 Schueller John CoB Management Committee Univ. Florida (IFAS) MC (USA) schuejk@ufl.edu
61 Schulze Lammers Peter CoB Full Member Univ. Bonn FM (DEU) lammers@uni-bonn.de
62 Singh Brij Speaker S1.3 IEEE & JOHN DEERE SE (USA) singhbrijn@johndeere.com
63 Singh Surendra CoB Full Member AMMA-India (Tech. Adv.) FM (IND) ammaindia10@gmail.com
64 Snobar Bassam CoB Management Committee Jordan Univ. MC (JOR) snobar@ju.edu.jo
65 Stirnimann Roger CoB Full Member Bern Univ.  Applied Sciences FM (CHE) roger.stirnimann@bfh.ch
66 Tard Joseph Speaker S3.4 KUHN SE (FRA) -
67 Thurner Stefan Speaker S3.1 Bavarian Res. Cen. Agric. SE (DEU) stefan.thurner@lfl.bayern.de
68 Tian Xin Pellizzi Prize '24  Winner CNH Industrial PW (USA) xintian1118@gmail.com
69 Wegener Jens Karl CoB Full Member Julius Kuehn Inst. FM (DEU) jens-karl.wegener@julius-kuehn.de
70 Xun Lu Pellizzi Prize '24 Winner - PW (CHN) lu.xun_echo@qq.com
71 Yang Minli CoB Full Member China Agricultural Univ. FM (CHN) qyang@cau.edu.cn
72 Yatskul Andrii CoB Full Member Univ. LaSalle FM (FRA) andrii.yatskul@unilasalle.fr
73 Zhang Xin Pellizzi Prize '20 Winner (R-S2) Mississippi State Univ PWR (USA) xzhang@abe.msstate.edu

Management Committee MC 11
Past Presidents PP 2
Full Members FM 40

Full Member Speakers S 1
Pellizzi Prize (Rapporteurs) PWR 2
Pellizzi Prize (Rapporteurs) PW 4

33 rd  "Club of Bologna" Members' Meeti0ng
9-10 November 2024 - EIMA INTERNATIONAL – Bologna (Italy)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
Notes: Delagate of: (#) International/Government Association; (@) Federation/Association Ag-Machinery Manufacturers

MC: Management Committee Member; PP: Past President; FM: Full Member; PW: Pellizzi Prize Winner; PWR: Pellizzi Prize Winner (rapporteur); S: FM Speaker; 
SE: External Speaker; A: Guest (auditor)
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External Speakers SE 12
Guests A 1
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